# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Platinum Development LLC		106/03/2010 I	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Las Vegas Sands Corp.	
Street Address:	3355 Las Vegas Boulevard South	
Internal Address:	CORP.	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3350261	EDEN SANDS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (702)733-5040

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@lasvegassands.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Matkowsky

Address Line 1: 3355 Las Vegas Boulevard South

Address Line 2: CORPORATE

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Matkowsky
Signature:	/jdm/
Date:	06/29/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004233 FRAME: 0839

900165833

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004233 FRAME: 0840

# EXHIBIT "B"

### ASSIGNMENT

Platinum Development LLC, a California corporation with its principal place of business at 486 N. Camden Dr., Beverly Hills, California 90210 ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,350,261 for the mark EDEN SANDS ("the Trademark").

Las Vegas Sands Corp., a Nevada corporation with its principal place of business at 3355

Las Vegas Boulevard South, Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the

Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

PLATINUM DEVELOPMENT LLC

3y:\_\_\_\_\_\_

Name:

ritle: MAN

Date: O

REEL: 004233 FRAME: 0841

RECORDED: 06/29/2010